allotted within 15 days of the
passing of the Special
Resolution approving their
respective allotment. Provided
that where the allotment is
pending on account of pendency
of any approval of such allotment
by any regulatory authority or
the Central Government, the
allotment shall be completed
within 15 days from the date of
such approval.

(f) Lock in period The Convertible Warrants into
Equity Shares proposed to be
allotted on preferential issue
basis shall be locked in as per
the SEBI Guidelines for
Preferential Issues.

(g) Consequential changes, if
any, in the Board of
Directors

The proposed preferential
allotment shall not result into any
changes in the Board of
Directors.

5

List of Promoters
a) Mr. Anantrai Kesaria b) Mr. Mihir Kesaria
c) Mrs. Anjani Gore
List of Shareholders
a) Ms. Arti M. Yashwant - 20%
b) Mr. Anjani Gore – 20%
c) Mr. Rajaram Chavan – 20%
d) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Ram – 20%
e) Mr. Vishal R. Patil – 20%
List of directors
a) Mrs. Anjani Gore b) Mr. Rajshekar Patil
c) Ms. Arti M. Yashwant

 (j) Consequential changes in the shareholding pattern/voting
rights :
Sr. Category Pre-allotment Post  allotment
No. in terms of in terms of

shares shares
No. % No. %

A. Promoters & persons
acting in concert 3218700 38.23 3218700 33.25
Total (A) 3218700 38.23 3218700 33.25

B. Mutual Funds/
Financial Institutional
Investors/ Banks 77920 0.93 77920 0.81
Central Govt. /
State Govt.
Total (B) 77920 0.93 77920 0.81

C. Public 4299960 51.07 5559960 57.44
NRIs/OCBs 822420 9.77 822420 8.50
Total (C) 5122380 60.84 6382380 65.94
Total ( A+B+C) 8419000 100.00 9679000 100.00

The proposed preferential allotment shall not result in change in
Management control. Voting rights shall change in accordance
with the shareholding pattern as above mentioned. A copy of the
certificate received from the auditors of the Company in connection
with the pricing of the proposed preferential issue shall be available
for inspection during business hours on all working days at the
Registered Office of the Company till the date of the ensuing Annual
General Meeting.
The Board recommends the above resolution for your approval.
No Directors may be deemed to be concerned/ interested in the